900264632 08/27/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1 Stylesheet Version v2	,		900264632						
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL						
CONVEYING PARTY I	DATA		-						
Name			Formerly Execution Date Entity Type						
Popular, Inc.				08/26/2013	CORPORATION: PUERTO RICO				
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA								
Name:	EVERTEC Gro	up, L	LC						
Street Address:	Road 176 Km. 1.3								
Internal Address:	Cupey Center								
City:	Rio Piedras								
State/Country:	PUERTO RICO								
	00926								
Entity Type:	CORPORATION PUERTO RICO Limited Liability Company: Puerto Rico								
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Word Mark									
Serial Number:	77158427	7	T-PAGA						
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 787-754-49 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent									
via US Mail.	C 36111 10 1110 0 11	llan u	dui 655 mst, n that io anocesses	Midi, it iiii 20 cc	•				
Phone:	787-753-1017								
Email:	emartinez@bppr.com								
Correspondent Name:									
Address Line 1:	209 Munoz Rivera Avenue								
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Address Line 2: Popular Center Building, Suite 913 Address Line 4: San Juan, PUERTO RICO 00918								
NAME OF SUBMITTER	₹:		Estela Martinez						
Signature:			/em/						

Date:	08/27/2013			
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment T-Paga (BW)#page1.tif source=Assignment T-Paga (BW)#page2.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Popular, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Puerto Rico, having an address at 209 Munoz Rivera Avenue, San Juan, Puerto Rico (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the trademarks and service marks listed on Schedule A annexed hereto (the "Marks") as used in connection with the goods and services listed on Schedule A, the goodwill symbolized thereby, and the Registrations and Applications for Registration of the Marks listed on Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, EVERTEC Group, LLC, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of Puerto Rico and having an address at Road 176 Km. 1.3, Cupey Center, Río Piedras, Puerto Rico 00926, United States of America (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in and to, and to the use of, the Marks, the goodwill symbolized thereby and the Registrations and Applications for Registration listed on Schedule A;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (US\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to, and to the use of, the Marks, the goodwill symbolized thereby, the Registrations and Applications for Registration listed on Schedule A, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances.

The United States Patent and Trademark Office is hereby authorized to deliver to ASSIGNEE, its attorneys, agents, successors or assigns, all official documents and communications as may be warranted by this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR

Popular, Inc.

Ignacio Álvarez

Executive Vice President

ASSIGNEE

EVERTEC Group, LLC

Luisa Wert Serrano

Senior Vice President

Affidavit No. 1523

Signed and sworn to before me by Ignacio Álvarez, of legal age, single, attorney and resident of Guaynabo, Puerto Rico, in his capacity as Executive Vice President of Popular, Inc., and Luisa Wert Serrano, of legal age, single, attorney and resident of San Juan, Puerto Rico, in her capacity as Senior Vice President of EVERTEC Group, LLC, both of whom are personally known to me.

In San Juan, Puerto Rico, this 26th day of August, 2013.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission is for life

(US - ASSIGN:

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Int'l Class	Goods and Services	Serial Number	Registration Number
T-Paga	035	Promoting the sale of credit card accounts through the administration of incentive awards programs.	77158427	3361874
T-Paga and Design	035	Promoting the sale of credit card accounts through the administration of incentive awards programs.	77164870	3339182

{US - ASSIGNMENT-T-Paga }

RECORDED: 08/27/2013